

NDPS Case No.15 of 2020
JO CODE No.WB00575
CNR No.WBUD01-00915-2020

Order No.37
03.07.2023

Accused persons namely, 1. Sk Dalim, 2. Khurshed Alam and 3. Abul Kalam @ Abdul Kalam in J/C are produced from J.C and remanded to J/C.

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Ld. Lawyer for accused persons is present.

Ld. PP in charge is present but no witness has turned up.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

To-date (**04.07.2023**) for evidence.

Spl.Judge(NDPS)

Spl.Judge(NDPS)