

NDPS Case No.15 of 2020.
JO CODE No.WB01014
CNR No.WBUD01-000915-2020

Order No.42
19.01.2024

Regular PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Accused persons Sk. Dalim and Khurshed Alam is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C.

Ld. lawyer for accused persons is present.

Ld. PP in charge is present with one witness BDO, Raju Lama.

Accordingly, the day is adjourned.

The witness Raju Lama is discharged without examination.

To-date (**20.01.2024**) for production and evidence.

Spl.Judge(NDPS)
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur

Spl.Judge(NDPS) in-ch.,
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur